PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3310620

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL (ANNE YABLONSKI SUISSA, EXECUTOR) YABLONSKI	02/16/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JUDITH YABLONSKI	
Street Address:	1430 WILLIAMETTE STREET, #114	
City:	EUGENE	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97401	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14610197

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)314-1501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (858) 314-1518

Email: mzamudio@mintz.com
Correspondent Name: FRED C. HERNANDEZ

Address Line 1: 3580 CARMEL MOUNTAIN ROAD, SUITE 300

Address Line 2: MINTZ LEVIN

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37528-502C04US - ASN 1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRED C. HERNANDEZ	
SIGNATURE:	/fch/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=37528-502C04 [14610197] Asn1 _Yablonski M to Yablonski J chain of title from parent#page1.tif

PATENT 503264002 REEL: 035408 FRAME: 0986

Pending Patent Applications, Serial No. 10/667,651 -"Accommodating Intraocular Lena", and Serial No. RE: 10/429,336 - "Internal Tube Shunt"

Anne Yablonski Suissa, (Assignor), in her capacity as preliminary executor of the estate of Michael Yablonski, currently being probated in the Surrogate's Court of Broome County in the state of New York, agrees to assign the rights to the above-cited patent applications to the daughter of Michael Yablonski, Judith Yablonski, (Assignes) with the signing of the this contract for the price of \$500.00. The law firm of Mark Levy & Associates has accepted a payment of \$500.00 from the Assignee for this purpose and will promptly pay that amount to Assignor upon receipt of the signed assignment contract, and will file appropriate assignment forms with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this assignment.

In addition to the assignment of these parent applications, the Assignor agrees to provide the work product or "know how" of Dr. Michael Yablonski relating to these patent applications, i.e., materials, that may exist in any media or any form including but not limited to written records, CDs, office papers, materials stored on magnetic media, and patient records, to the Assignee, in-so-far as the materials are applicable to demonstrating the utility of the concepts and facilitating the marketing of the inventions encapsulated in these applications, and making reasonable efforts to provide such materials known to the best of the Assignor's knowledge to have relevance presently or in the future to the prosecution or licensing of the patent applications, such provision being done in a timely fashion.

In addition, the Assignor agrees not to destroy, alter, or dispose of any work product or "know how" relating to these patent applications or resulting x any Julius Julia 2-16-06 Date

Anne Yahlonski Suissa,

7022427703

Assignor

7022427703

05/13/500e 11:48 79:71 dos/01/80